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NAME PHONE	# E-MAIL	ADDRESS YEARS	TEACHING	
EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATION	AREAS/OTHER	INFORMATION

Adrienne	Khan 954-515-8430
954-793-6844

Adrienne.khan@browardschools.com Certified	Elementary	Ed	1-6,	Grade	Levels	2-
5,	ESOL	Endorsement.

Amanda	Benson 954-612-5588 amanda.benson@browardschools.com 15	years Elementary	Ed	(B.A.)	as	well	as	Reading	
&	Language	Arts	(M.S.)

Ann	Gagne 954-614-3737 ann.gagne@browardschools.com 17	yrs. Pre-K through 3rd grade certification 
Tutor: K-2: Reading, Writing, and Math

Chelsea	Cantalupo 754-244-3922 Chelsea.cantalupo@browardschools.com 3	yrs. Elementary	Eduation	K-6	and	ESOl	
Endorsed.	Tutuor	pre-k	–	6	in	all	subject	
areas.	Available	year	round.

Christine	Katsikas 954-648-4816 christine.katsikas@browardschools.com 24	yrs. Certified	in	grades	1-6.	ESOL	Endorsed.

Debra	Moran 754-322-5400 mrsdebramoran@yahoo.com Certified	in	Elementary	Ed,	Gifted	Ed,	
Language	Arts	grades	6-12.

Debra Taylor 954-260-6079 debra.tirrell@browardschools.com

Denise	Lowe 954-675-0222 Denise.lowe@browardschools.com 23	yrs. Elementary,	Reading	&	Special	Ed.,	Gifted	
Endorsed,	Math	Grades	1-5,	Reading	

Kathy	Henderson 954-895-7814 Mrshenderson78@aol.com 35	years Elementary	Education	ESOL	&	Gifted	
Endorsed

Lisa	Lauro 954-913-5596 Lisa.lauro@browardschools.com 12	yrs. Tutor	K-2	Reading,	Writing	and	Math.
Certified:	B.A.	in	Psychology.	Certification	

Lynn	Shelley 954-470-1573 Lynn.shelley@browardschools.com Elementary	Education

Mary	Stephens 219-776-7400 Mary.erpelding@browardschools.com 9	yrs Elementary	Education	K-6.	Experienced	K,	



Monica Mazin 786-586-8645 monica.mazin@browardschools.com 11 yrs. Elementary Education, ESE K-12, ESOL 
Endorsed

Patty Robinson 954-817-4124 34 years Reading Specialist 19 years.         Masters 
in Early Childhood.                            
Reading Certified K-12.                           34 
years teaching at Bayview.

Paula	Balezentis 954-296-4797 Paula.balezentis@browardschools.com 26	yrs.

Robert	Holt robert.holt@browardschools.com 20	yrs. Masters	in	Multicultural	Education	and	
School	Improvement;	Certified	Gifted;	
Certified	grades	1-6

Stephanie	Witt 954-295-6883 Stephanie.witt@browardschools.com 23	yrs. 4th and 5th grade preferred
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Susan	Schendowich 754-322-5400 susan.schendowich@browardschools.com

K-6 Certification.                                      
Broward County Credentialed Coach 
(Science)

suzanna.halley@browardschools.comSuzanna	Halley


